Tab settings □□□▼  To the Honorable Commissioner o. 100798572  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Comparison of the Honorable Commissioner o. 100798572  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	<b>V</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 100798572 e attached griginal documents or copy the	<u> </u>			
	1 4			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Name and address of receiving party(ies)	reof.			
OPCODE SYSTEMS, INC.	Name: SILICON_VALLEY BANK			
Internal Address: LOAN DOC.GROUP/N	2816			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZI☐ Other	City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP: 95054			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3 Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represel is attached:	ative designation			
Execution Date: 8 - 04-98 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes (No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
SEE EXHIBIT C ATTACHED HERETO.				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK				
Internal Address: HOAN DOC. GROUP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
NC816 De Enclosed Check # 74.91				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	nt			
Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE				
8. Deposit account number:	8. Deposit account number:			
City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP: 95054				
08/19/1998 DIGIYEN 00000111 74348598 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	ccount)			
01 FC:461 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
92 FC:462 125.00 0P				
	тие сору с			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a the original document.	rue copy c			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a the original document.  S-4-9	true copy c			

Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated May 20th, 1994.

STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

## Exhibit "C"

TRADEMARK				
DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL#	REG#	STATUS
Musicshop	USA	74-348,598	1,833,047	Current
Track Chart	USA	74-161,045	1,727,174	Current
SoundTrak	USA	74-391,202	1,824,254	Current
Overture	USA	74-391,204	1,824,255	Current
MIDIdips	USA	74-161,044	1,684,336	Current
Studio Vision	USA	74-053,894	1,635,391	Current

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0366

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Opcode Systems, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated May 20, 1994, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 1994, Reel 1224, Frame(s) 313.

Dated: August 4, 1998

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: AMY B. YO

Title: Vice President

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0367

OCC. 3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET, JUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
TRADEMARKSONLY TRADEMARKSONLY			
Tab settings O D D V V 7	V V/XX-482XI		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
(Line of conveying party(les):	(2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
OPCODE SYSTEMS, INC.	Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK		
	Internal Address: ATT - LOAN SERVICES		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2202 NORTH FIRST STREET.		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ ☐ Other	City: SAN JOSE State: CA ZIP: 95131		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes © No	Individual(s) citizenship     Association		
(3. Nature of conveyance:	O General Partnership		
C. C.	☐ Limited Partnership		
Assignment	O Corporation-State CALIFORNIA G3 CA		
Other	If assignee is not domicfied in the United Statie, a domestic representative destriction is attached:		
Francisco Dales - Way 20 1001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment).		
Execution Date: MAY 20, 1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes © No O		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
SEE EXHIBIT 'C' ATTACHED HERETO AND M	DE A FART THEREOF.		
and the same of th	ω		
Additional numbers a	tached? & Yee C No		
Additional numbers at Signature 2 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	teched? & Yee C No  (6.) Total number of applications and		
	tached? © Yes C No		
(5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence	(6.) Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	teched? & Yee C No  (6.) Total number of applications and		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK	(6.) Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK	(6.) Total number of applications and registrations involved:  (7.) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK  Internal Address: ATT - LOAN SERVICES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK  Internal Address: ATT LOAN SERVICES  Street Address: 2202 NORTH FIRST STREET	(8) Total number of applications and registrations involved:  (7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK  Internal Address: ATT - LOAN SERVICES	(8.) Total number of applications and registrations involved:  (7.) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK  Internal Address: ATT - LOAN SERVICES  Street Address: 2202 NORTH FIRST STREET  City: SAN JOSE State: CA ZIP: 95131	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK  Internal Address: ATT - LOAN SERVICES  Street Address: 2202 NORTH FIRST STREET  City: SAN JOSE State: CA ZIP: 95131	(8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  (7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK  Internal Address: ATT - LOAN SERVICES  Street Address: 2202 NORTH FIRST STREET  City: SAN JOSE State: CA ZIP: 95131  040 SB 10/14/94 74348598  0483  9 Statement and signature.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:  (7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK  Internal Address: ATT - LOAN SERVICES  Street Address: 2202 NORTH FIRST STREET  City: SAN JOSE State: CA ZIP: 95131  040 SB 10/14/94 74348598  0483  9 Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Total number of applications and registrations involved:  (7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK  Internal Address: ATT - LOAN SERVICES  Street Address: 2202 NORTH FIRST STREET  City: SAN JOSE State: CA ZIP: 95131  040 SB 10/14/94 74348598 DO NOT US 040 SB 10/14/94 74348598 0 482  9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  EVELYN GUIEB, OPERATIONS OFFICER	Total number of applications and registrations involved:  (7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK  Internal Address: ATT - LOAN SERVICES  Street Address: 2202 NORTH FIRST STREET  City: SAN JOSE State: CA ZIP: 95131  040 SB 10/14/94 74348598 DO NOTUS  040 SB 10/14/94 74348598 0 483  9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  EVELYN GUIEB, OPERATIONS OFFICER	Total number of applications and registrations involved:  (7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231